TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paul Yanick Jr.		07/21/2009	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Premier Research Laboratories	
Street Address:	3500 Wadley Place, Building B	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78728	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2863962	QUANTUM NUTRITION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)884-7352

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademark@amintalati.com

Correspondent Name: Rakesh M. Amin
Address Line 1: 444 N. Orleans St.

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ran M. Kaiser
Signature:	/Ryan M. Kaiser/
Date:	07/30/2009

Total Attachments: 3

source=QUANTUM NUTRITION Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004034 FRAME: 0634 OF \$40.00 2863962

source=QUANTUM NUTRITION Assignment#page2.tif source=QUANTUM NUTRITION Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004034 FRAME: 0635

Exhibit A

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK & GOODWILL

WHEREAS, Paul Yanick, Jr., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") has used the QUANTUM NUTRITION trademark (hereinafter referred to as "the said mark"), and has obtained registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS. Premier Research Laboratories. Inc., 2000 North Mays, Suite 120, Round Rock, Texas 78664 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the said mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) United States currency, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and the registration therefore for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the said mark in the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Agreement effective as of the date and year written below.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE	
By: Signature	Accepted By: Significate	
Dr. Paul Yanick Printed Name	<u>Dr. Nobert Mo</u> eskall Printed Name	
7-21-09	<u> </u>	
Date	Date	

1941185-002 : HVARGO: VARG : 00699301 DOC; 21

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF FLORIDA)	
COUNTY OF VOLOSIA)	
On this 215 day of Paul Yanick, Jr., who has the pover to bine me duly sworn did depose and say that he of said mark, and that he signed his name	, 2009, before me personally came Dr. I Assignor to agreements, to me known, who being by a citizen of Florida and that he is the owner of record thereto by like order.
	Di R Rom

Notary Public



(041185-002 : EVARG/HVARG : 00699301,DOC; 2)

SCHEDULE A

Mark: QUANTUM NUTRITION

Serial Number: 76/157,996

Registration Number: 2,863,962

Registration Date: July 20, 2004

{041185-002 : HVARG/HVARG : 00699301.DOC; 2}

RECORDED: 07/30/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004034 FRAME: 0638